Visual Arts and
Design and Production
Major Course Offerings

Required for all concentrations:

VISUAL ART CONCENTRATION

Additional Required:
e Visual Storytelling I, Il
e  Expressive Portraits in
Drawing, Painting, and
Sculpture I, 1l
e Drawing lll, IV

Electives:
e  Stage Management and

Production
e  Set Design and Building I, Il

SET DESIGN CONCENTRATION

Additional Required:

e  Set Design and Building I, 11,

I, v
e  Visual Storytelling I, 1l
e Drawing lll, IV

Electives:

e  Stage Management and
Production

e  Expressive Portraits in
Drawing, Painting, and
Sculpture I, Il

e History of Visual and
Performing Arts I, Il

e Drawing Foundations:
Sketching and
Observational Drawing I,
I

e Sculpture and the Third
Dimension I, |l

e Composition and
Principles of Design I, I,
I, v

e Painting: Color, Theory
and Expression

LIGHTING & SOUND DESIGN

CONCENTRATION
Additional Required:
e Lighting and Mood I, I, Ill,
v

e  Sound Effects for the Stage
[l

Electives:
e  Stage Management and
Production
e  Expressive Portraits in
Drawing, Painting, and
Sculpture I, Il
e  Set Design and Building [, Il

COSTUME DESIGN
CONCENTRATION
Additional Required:
e  Costume Design I, II, I, IV
e  Stage Makeup I, I, 1Il, IV
e  Wig-Making I, Il
e  Sewingl, Il

Electives:

e  Stage Management and
Production

e  Expressive Portraits in
Drawing, Painting, and
Sculpture I, Il

e  Private and Small Group

Visual Arts Lessons

Yoga

Collaborative Workshop

Health and Wellness

Guidance Check-In

ICON Complete and Gap

Year Seminar

e Seminar: The Set
Designer's Toolkit

o Daily Academic Core work
time

SCENIC PAINTING/SCULPTURE

CONCENTRATION
Additional Required:
e  Painting I, II, Il, IV
e large Landscapes I, II, lll, IV

e Drawing lll, IV

Electives:

e  Stage Management and
Production

e  Expressive Portraits in
Drawing, Painting, and
Sculpture I, 1l

e  Set Design and Building I, II



VA/DP: Set Design Weekly Sample Schedule

9:00 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM

10:30 AM Academic Core Academic Core Academic Core Academic Core Academic Core
10:45 AM Work Time Work Time Work Time Work Time Work Time

1:00 AM
11:15 AM
1:30 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:15 PM
12:30 PM
12:45 PM
1:00PM
1:15 PM
1:30 PM
1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:15PM

2:30 PM Visual Arts Required Visual Arts Required
2.45 PM Course C Course C

3:00 PM
3:15 PM
3:30 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM
4:15 PM
4:30 PM
4:45 PM






