## Visual Arts and **Design and Production Major Course Offerings**

#### Required for all concentrations:

- History of Visual and Performing Arts I, II
- **Drawing Foundations:** Sketching and Observational Drawing I, Ш
- Sculpture and the Third Dimension I. II
- Composition and Principles of Design I, II, III, IV
- Painting: Color, Theory and Expression

- Private and Small Group Visual Arts Lessons
- Yoga
- Collaborative Workshop
- Health and Wellness
- Guidance Check-In
- ICON Complete and Gap Year Seminar
- Seminar: The Set Designer's Toolkit
- Daily Academic Core work time

#### **VISUAL ART CONCENTRATION**

#### **Additional Required:**

- Visual Storytelling I, II
- Expressive Portraits in Drawing, Painting, and Sculpture I, II
- Drawing III, IV

#### **Electives:**

- Stage Management and Production
- Set Design and Building I, II

## LIGHTING & SOUND DESIGN CONCENTRATION

#### Additional Required:

- Lighting and Mood I, II, III, I۷
- Sound Effects for the Stage 1.11

#### **Electives:**

- Stage Management and Production
- Expressive Portraits in Drawing, Painting, and Sculpture I, II
- Set Design and Building I, II

# CONCENTRATION

SCENIC PAINTING/SCULPTURE

#### **Additional Required:**

- Painting I, II, III, IV
- Large Landscapes I, II, III, IV
- Drawing III, IV

#### **Electives:**

- Stage Management and Production
- Expressive Portraits in Drawing, Painting, and Sculpture I, II
- Set Design and Building I, II

### SET DESIGN CONCENTRATION

#### **Additional Required:**

- Set Design and Building I, II, III, IV
- Visual Storytelling I, II
- Drawing III, IV

#### **Electives:**

- Stage Management and Production
- Expressive Portraits in Drawing, Painting, and Sculpture I, II

## COSTUME DESIGN CONCENTRATION

#### Additional Required:

- Costume Design I, II, III, IV
- Stage Makeup I, II, III, IV
- Wig-Making I, II
- Sewing I, II

#### **Electives:**

- Stage Management and Production
- Expressive Portraits in Drawing, Painting, and Sculpture I, II

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
9:00 AM 9:15 AM 9:30 AM 9:45 AM	Visual Arts Private Lesson	ICON and <i>GAP YEAR</i> Seminar	Health and Wellness School Counselor Check-in	Visual Arts Private Lesson	Small Group Visual Arts Studio
10:00 AM 10:15 AM 10:30 AM 10:45 AM 11:00 AM 11:15 AM	Academic Core Work Time	Academic Core Work Time	Academic Core Work Time	Academic Core Work Time	Academic Core Work Time
11:30 AM 11:45 AM 12:00 PM	Set Design Required Course A	Set Design Required Course B	Set Design Required Course A	Set Design Required Course B	Set Design Required Course A
12:15 PM 12:30 PM 12:45 PM	Lunch	Lunch	Lunch	Lunch	Lunch
1:00PM 1:15 PM 1:30 PM 1:45 PM	Visual Arts Required Course A	Visual Arts Required Course B	Visual Arts Required Course A	Visual Arts Required Course B	Visual Arts Required Course A
2:00 PM 2:15 PM 2:30 PM 2:45 PM 3:00 PM	Set Design Required Course C	Visual Arts Required Course C	Set Design Required Course C	Visual Arts Required Course C	Set Design Elective II
3:15 PM 3:30 PM 3:45 PM	Set Design Elective I		Set Design Elective I		Seminar/Special
4:00 PM 4:15 PM 4:30 PM 4:45 PM	Yoga	Collaborative Workshop	Visual Arts Elective I	Collaborative Workshop	Topics "Designer's Toolkit"